

EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	HQ NADRA Islamabad
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage One Envelope Method
3.	Title of Procurement:	Supply of Miscellaneous Consumable Items
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	NADRA-HQ-RFB-98/2023
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS510541E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	5 th June, 2023 At 1100 Hrs
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	5 th June, 2023 At 1130 Hrs
8.	No of Bids Received:	07 x Bids
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Item wise lowest rates as per bidding documents
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As under:-


Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		
M/s MMS Contractors	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Attached Annex "A" & "B"	Bids of 07 x firms i.e. M/s MMS Contractors, M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co., M/s Junaid Enterprises, M/s Spartan Engineering Services, M/s Miryan Engineering Co. M/s Yaqoob Traders & M/s Arkam & Co. were received in Tender#NADRA-HQ-RFB-98/2023. The bid of M/s Spartan Engineering Services & M/s Yaqoob Traders found non-responsive due to non-provision of affidavit for black listing, Whereas, M/s Miryan Engineering Co. & M/s Arkam & Co., bid also found non-responsive due to less than 10 million bank statement. All other bids were found responsive and evaluated as per requirements.
M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co.	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Attached Annex "A" & "B"	
M/s Junaid Enterprises	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Attached Annex "A" & "B"	
M/s Spartan Engineering Services	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Non-Responsive	
M/s Yaqoob Traders	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Non-Responsive	
M/s Arkam & Co.	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Non-Responsive	
M/s Miryan Engineering Co.	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Non-Responsive	

Most Advantageous Bidder: Attached Annex "A" & "B"

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. Nil

Signature:

11 nadra 31723 G


Imran Hashim
 A/Head of Department
 NADRA HQ (Procurement)
 27th July, 2023

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
FOR SUPPLY OF MISCELLANEOUS CONSUMABLE ITEMS
(TENDER # NADRA-HQ-RFB-98/2023) FINANCIAL BID OPENED ON 05.06.2023

Sr.	Name of Item/Description	UOM	Qty	M/s MMS Contractors		M/s Junaid Enterprises		M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co		Most Advantageous Bid
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
ELECTRICAL STOCK LIST										
1	Exhaust fan 6 inch glass round plastic body copper winding Pak Fan or equivalent	Nos	4	6,051/-	24,204/-	3,539/-	14,156/-	3,340/- ✓	13,360/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
2	Exhaust fan 8 inch glass round plastic body copper winding Pak Fan or equivalent	Nos	4	7,060/-	28,240/-	4,247/-	16,988/-	4,189/- ✓	16,756/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
3	Exhaust fan metal body 24 inch Pak Fan or equivalent	Nos	4	15,576/-	62,304/-	15,929/-	63,716/-	15,694/-	62,776/- ✓	M/s MMS Contractors
4	Pedestal fan 24 inch Pak Fan or equivalent	Nos	4	16,520/-	66,080/-	16,283/-	65,132/-	17,110/-	68,440/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
5	S/T LED 40Watt White Philips or equivalent	Nos	25	2,360/-	59,000/-	1,533/-	38,325/-	1,576/-	39,400/- ✓	M/s Junaid Enterprises
6	18 Watt LED Bulb White Philips or equivalent	Nos	25	1,534/-	38,350/-	730/-	18,250/-	824/-	20,600/- ✓	M/s Junaid Enterprises
7	S/T 12 Watt LED White Philips or equivalent	Nos	150	590/-	88,500/-	412/-	61,800/-	354/- ✓	53,100/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
8	LED 15 watt white Philips or equivalent	Nos	25	885/-	22,125/-	825/-	20,625/-	796/- ✓	19,900/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
9	Light plug multi JPI Philips or equivalent	Nos	100	706/-	70,600/-	825/-	82,500/-	837/-	83,700/-	M/s MMS Contractors
10	S/T LED bulb 12 Watt warm Philips or equivalent	Nos	200	590/-	118,000/-	353/-	70,600/-	354/-	70,800/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
11	S/T LED bulb 07 watt Philips or equivalent	Nos	200	330/-	66,000/-	353/-	70,600/-	359/-	71,800/-	M/s MMS Contractors
12	Wire 7/29 Red and black Pakistan cable or equivalent	Roll	10	13,570/-	135,700/-	15,575/-	155,750/-	15,812/-	158,120/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
13	PVC tape black, red and white	Nos	50	100/-	5,000/-	81/-	4,050/-	76.70 ✓	3,835/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
14	Remote Bell	Nos	15	2,218/-	33,276/-	1,179/-	17,685/-	1,151/- ✓	17,265/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
15	SMD 2x2 36 Watt Warm 50 White 50 SOGO or equivalent	Nos	100	7,670/-	767,000/-	7,433/-	743,300/-	7,522/-	752,200/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
16	Search light LED 50 watt Philips or equivalent	Nos	25	8,850/-	221,250/-	6,253/-	156,325/-	6,265/-	156,625/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
17	Fan exhaust 12 inch plastic body	Nos	6	7,670/-	46,020/-	7,669/-	46,014/-	7,670/-	46,020/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
18	Extension lead Full Size	Nos	30	3,529/-	105,870/-	1,179/-	35,370/-	1,151/- ✓	34,530/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
19	Bed switches	Nos	10	100/-	1,000/-	117/-	1,170/-	106/-	1,060/-	M/s MMS Contractors
20	Bracket fan 18 inch plastic body copper winding Pak Fan or equivalent	Nos	12	10,030/-	120,360/-	11,504/-	138,048/-	11,623/-	139,476/-	M/s MMS Contractors
21	Tube rod 4 feet 35Watt White Slim size	Nos	50	1,121/-	56,050/-	990/-	49,500/-	1,416/-	70,800/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
22	2 pin shoe	Nos	25	100/-	2,500/-	46/-	1,150/-	118/-	2,950/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
23	Celling fan 56" metal body of copper winding Pak Fan or equivalent	Nos	6	10,620/-	63,720/-	12,979/-	77,874/-	12,213/-	73,278/-	M/s MMS Contractors
24	Exhaust fan plastic body 12inch copper winding Pak Fan or equivalent	Nos	6	10,030/-	60,180/-	8,023/-	48,138/-	7,700/- ✓	46,200/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
25	Wire 110/76 4Ccre Pakistan Cables or equivalent	Roll	2	66,080/-	132,160/-	84,959/-	169,918/-	94,400/-	188,800/-	M/s MMS Contractors
26	Fan Capacitor 2.5 UF 3.5 UF 15+15	Nos	10	354/-	3,540/-	176/-	1,760/-	224/-	2,240/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
27	Multi Shoo Flat Pin & Round Pin 50+50	Nos	50	413/-	20,650/-	235/-	11,750/-	224/- ✓	11,200/- ✓	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co

7/12

Name of Item/Description	UOM	Qty	M/s MMS Contractors		M/s Junaid Enterprises		M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co		Most
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Advantageous Bid
28 feet rod White 18Watt slim size Philips or equivalent	Nos	100	649/-	64,900/-	742/-	74,200/-	1,062/-	106,200/-	M/s MMS Contractors
29 tube rod starter s2	Nos	50	236/-	11,800/-	188/-	9,400/-	236/-	11,800/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
30 holder plastic S/T	Nos	50	118/-	5,900/-	105/-	5,250/-	177/-	8,850/-	M/s MMS Contractors
31 duct 16/38	Nos	50	767/-	38,350/-	825/-	41,250/-	797/-	39,850/-	M/s MMS Contractors
32 Saddle 4	Box	12	413/-	4,956/-	294/-	3,528/-	266/-	3,192/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
33 Saddle 6	Box	12	413/-	4,956/-	294/-	3,528/-	266/-	3,192/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
34 Saddle 8	Box	12	531/-	6,372/-	365/-	4,380/-	354/-	4,248/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
35 Breaker MG 20 A	Nos	24	708/-	16,992/-	1,533/-	36,792/-	1,505/-	36,120/-	M/s MMS Contractors
36 Breaker MG 16A	Nos	10	708/-	7,080/-	1,533/-	15,330/-	1,505/-	15,050/-	M/s MMS Contractors
37 SMD 18 Watt White Round Sogo or equivalent	Nos	100	1,513/-	151,300/-	1,769/-	176,900/-	2,124/-	212,400/-	M/s MMS Contractors
38 SMD 18 Watt White Square Sogo or equivalent	Nos	100	1,614/-	161,400/-	1,946/-	194,600/-	1,970/-	197,000/-	M/s MMS Contractors
SMD 18 Watt Warm Round Sogo or equivalent	Nos	100	1,513/-	151,300/-	1,769/-	176,900/-	1,888/-	188,800/-	M/s MMS Contractors
SMD 7 Watt White Round Sogo or equivalent	Nos	100	625/-	62,500/-	1,651/-	165,100/-	1,646/-	164,600/-	M/s MMS Contractors
41 SMD 36 Watt White 2 x 2 Sogo or equivalent	Nos	25	7,316/-	182,900/-	7,433/-	185,825/-	7,552/-	188,800/-	M/s MMS Contractors
42 SMD 36 Watt Warm 2 x 2 Sogo or equivalent	Nos	25	7,316/-	182,900/-	7,787/-	194,675/-	7,552/-	188,800/-	M/s MMS Contractors
43 SMD 12 Watt White Round Sogo or equivalent	Nos	25	1,109/-	27,725/-	1,061/-	26,525/-	1,180/-	29,500/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
44 LED 4 Feet White Sogo or equivalent	Nos	50	2,360/-	118,000/-	2,005/-	100,250/-	1,947/-	97,350/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
45 Light Plug Back Box Plastic Open	Nos	50	142/-	7,100/-	105/-	5,250/-	42/-	2,100/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
Remote Cell	Nos	100	202/-	20,200/-	105/-	10,500/-	118/-	11,800/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
47 Bell Remote Cell	Nos	100	202/-	20,200/-	105/-	10,500/-	118/-	11,800/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
48 Exhaust Fan Metal body 18 inch Pak Fan or equivalent	Nos	6	12,980/-	77,880/-	12,920/-	77,520/-	13,570/-	81,420/-	M/s MMS Contractors
49 Exhaust Fan Metal body 12 inch Pak Fan or equivalent	Nos	6	7,670/-	46,020/-	7,964/-	47,784/-	8,496/-	50,976/-	M/s MMS Contractors
50 Cable Tie Small Medium Large	Nos	4+4+4	555/-	6,660/-	1,061/-	12,732/-	1,180/-	14,160/-	M/s MMS Contractors

PAINTER/POLISH STOCK LIST

1	Synthetic Enamel paint White Berger or equivalent	Gallon	10	5,900/-	59,000/-	7,610/-	76,100/-	8,024/-	80,240/-	M/s MMS Contractors
2	Synthetic Enamel paint Dr off white Berger or equivalent	Gallon	3	5,900/-	17,700/-	7,610/-	22,830/-	8,024/-	24,072/-	
3	Synthetic Enamel paint Black Berger or equivalent	Gallon	3	5,900/-	17,700/-	7,610/-	22,830/-	8,024/-	24,072/-	
4	Synthetic Enamel paint Red Berger or equivalent	Gallon	2	5,900/-	11,800/-	7,610/-	15,220/-	8,024/-	16,048/-	
5	Synthetic Enamel paint Yellow Berger or equivalent	Gallon	2	5,900/-	11,800/-	7,610/-	15,220/-	8,024/-	16,048/-	
6	VIP Plastic Emulsion Every Silky Berger or equivalent	Gallon	5	4,720/-	23,600/-	7,610/-	38,050/-	8,024/-	40,120/-	
7	VIP Plastic Emulsion Ash White Berger or equivalent	Gallon	10	4,720/-	47,200/-	7,610/-	76,100/-	8,024/-	80,240/-	
8	SPD Smooth Emulsion White Berger or equivalent	Gallon	5	3,540/-	17,700/-	4,365/-	21,825/-	4,720/-	23,600/-	
9	SPD Smooth Emulsion Ash White Berger or equivalent	Gallon	5	3,540/-	17,700/-	4,365/-	21,825/-	4,720/-	23,600/-	
10	SPD Smooth Emulsion Badami Berger or equivalent	Gallon	3	3,540/-	10,620/-	4,365/-	13,095/-	4,720/-	14,160/-	
11	SPD Smooth Emulsion Off White Berger or equivalent	Gallon	5	3,540/-	17,700/-	4,365/-	21,825/-	4,720/-	23,600/-	
12	Wall Putti Berger or equivalent	Gallon	4	5,310/-	21,240/-	2,241/-	8,964/-	1,947/-	7,788/-	

Handwritten signature/initials

Sr.	Name of Item/Description	UOM	Qty	M/s MMS Contractors		M/s Junaid Enterprises		M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co		Most Advantageous Bid
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
13	White Weather Shield Nippon or equivalent	Gallon	5	5,900/-	29,500/-	7,315/-	36,575/-	7,080/-	35,400/-	M/s MMS Contractors
14	Off White Weather Shield Nippon or equivalent	Gallon	5	5,900/-	29,500/-	7,315/-	36,575/-	7,080/-	35,400/-	
15	Ash White Weather Shield Nippon or equivalent	Gallon	5	5,900/-	29,500/-	7,315/-	36,575/-	7,080/-	35,400/-	
16	Brush 5 inch Captain or equivalent	Gallon	5	1,298/-	6,490/-	1,769/-	8,845/-	1,740/-	8,700/-	
17	Enamel brush 2 inch Black Cat or equivalent	Gallon	3	706	2,118/-	943/-	2,829/-	761/-	2,283/-	
18	Spirit	Liter	20 Ltr	404	8,080/-	589/-	11,780/-	531/-	10,620/-	
19	Thinner ICI or equivalent	Gallon	5	5,664/-	28,320/-	6,489/-	32,445/-	5,841/-	29,205/-	
20	Kerosene oil	Liter	20	504/-	10,080/-	530/-	10,600/-	588/-	11,760/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
21	Sealant laker	Qtr.	5	3,776/-	18,880/-	3,008/-	15,040/-	3,304/-	16,520/-	
22	Regmar 120 no Deerfos or equivalent	Ft.	30	295/-	8,850/-	235/-	7,050/-	159/- ✓	4,770/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
23	Regmar 320 no Deerfos or equivalent	Ft.	30	295/-	8,850/-	235/-	7,050/-	159/- ✓	4,770/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
24	Regmar 60 no Deerfos or equivalent	Ft.	30	295/-	8,850/-	235/-	7,050/-	247/-	7,410/-	
25	Sundoor	kg	1	1,888/-	1,888/-	542/-	542/-	560/-	560/-	M/s MMS Contractors
26	Glass elfy Varnish Synthetic	Qtr	5	1,888/-	9,440/-	2,359/-	11,795/-	2,454/-	12,270/-	
27	Sealant Sealar	Qtr	5	2,950/-	14,750/-	3,067/-	15,335/-	3,392/-	16,960/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
28	Malmal Cloth Bes: Quality	Roll	15	1,180/-	17,700/-	117/-	1,755/-	177/-	2,655/-	
29	kalmi brush	Packet	5	944/-	4,720/-	943/-	4,715/-	1,062/-	5,310/-	M/s MMS Contractors
30	Deco Set	Set	5	182/-	910/-	294/-	1,470/-	324/-	1,620/-	

AC TECHNICIAN STOCK LIST

1	Ac gas cylinder R-22 Honey Well Genetron or equivalent	Nos	15	70,800/-	1,062,000/-	53,689/-	805,335/-	56,640/-	849,600/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
2	Magnet Contactor 2 Pole	Nos	50	2,017/-	100,850/-	1,179/-	58,950/-	1,180/-	59,000/-	
3	Teflon Tape	Nos	50	100/-	5,000/-	70/-	3,500/-	118/-	5,900/-	
4	Gas Cylinder R410 Honeywell Genetron or equivalent	Nos	20	80,240/-	1,604,800/-	64,899/-	1,297,980/-	64,900/-	1,298,000/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
5	Capacitor 60+5 UF Italy or equivalent	Nos	60	2,123/-	127,380/-	1,415/-	84,900/-	1,357/- ✓	81,420/-	

CARPENTER STOCK LIST

1	Steel nail 1 inch	Nos	5	1,003/-	5,015/-	1,178/-	5,890/-	1,180/-	5,900/-	M/s MMS Contractors
2	Magnet catcher	Nos	50	118/-	5,900/-	116/-	5,800/-	88/- ✓	4,400/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
3	Elfy Gmsa or equivalent	Nos	20	484/-	9,680/-	447/-	8,940/-	472/-	9,440/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
4	Gypsum screw 2 inch	Nos	25	590/-	14,750/-	848/-	21,200/-	944/-	23,600/-	M/s MMS Contractors
5	Door Round Lock Italian or equivalent	Nos	30	2,950/-	88,500/-	2,240/-	67,200/-	23,600/-	708,000/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
6	Door Closer 8 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	24	5,546/-	133,104/-	8,022/-	192,528/-	7,965/-	191,160/-	M/s MMS Contractors
7	Door Closer 10 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	24	5,900/-	141,600/-	6,960/-	167,040/-	6,254/-	150,096/-	
8	Gypsum Screw 8 no 1/2 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	12	202/-	2,424/-	282/-	3,384/-	330/-	3,960/-	
9	Gypsum Screw 8 no 5/8 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	48	236/-	11,328/-	282/-	13,536/-	330/-	15,840/-	
10	Gypsum Screw 8 no 3/4 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	48	248/-	11,904/-	376/-	18,048/-	472/-	22,656/-	
11	Gypsum Screw 8 no 1 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	30	413/-	12,390/-	447/-	13,410/-	531/-	15,930/-	

Handwritten signature/initials

Name of Item/Description	UOM	Qty	M/s MMS Contractors		M/s Junaid Enterprises		M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co		Most Advantageous Bid
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
12 Gypsum Screw 8 no 1-1/4 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	18	531/-	9,558/-	589/-	10,602/-	548/-	9,864/-	M/s MMS Contractors
13 Gypsum Screw 8 no 2 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	12	708/-	8,496/-	943/-	11,316/-	849/-	10,188/-	
14 Gypsum Screw 8 no SMC 2 -1/2 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	12	826/-	9,912/-	884/-	10,608/-	944/-	11,328/-	
15 Gypsum Screw 8 no 3 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	12	944/-	11,328/-	1,120/-	13,440/-	1,180/-	14,160/-	
16 Gypsum Screw 8 no 4 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	12	1,770/-	21,240/-	1,120/-	13,440/-	1,180/-	14,160/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
17 Gypsum Screw 8 no 5 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	12	3,540/-	42,480/-	1,120/-	13,440/-	1,180/-	14,160/-	
18 Gypsum Screw 8 no 6 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	12	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	1,120/-	13,440/-	1,180/-	14,160/-	M/s MMS Contractors
19 Steel Nail 17 No 1-1/2 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	12	1,062/-	12,744/-	1,120/-	13,440/-	1,180/-	14,160/-	
20 Steel Nail 17 No 1 Inch SMC or equivalent	Nos	12	1,062/-	12,744/-	1,120/-	13,440/-	1,298/-	15,576/-	
21 Raiti 12 inch Churus Candian or equivalent	Nos	6	1,062/-	6,372/-	1,120/-	6,720/-	1,298/-	7,788/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
22 Raiti 12 inch Neem Gol Candian or equivalent	Nos	6	1,180/-	7,080/-	1,120/-	6,720/-	1,298/-	7,788/-	
23 Chorsa 12 Inch Candian or equivalent	Nos	6	2,950/-	17,700/-	1,120/-	6,720/-	1,298/-	7,788/-	
24 Takora Canadian or equivalent	Nos	10	472/-	4,720/-	707/-	7,070/-	619.50	6,195/-	M/s MMS Contractors
25 Hand Cutter Blade 4 Inch SMT or equivalent	Nos	10	1,062/-	10,620/-	1,179/-	11,790/-	1,150.50/-	11,505/-	
26 Hand Cutter Blade 8 Inch SMT or equivalent	Nos	10	2,596/-	25,960/-	4,129/-	41,290/-	4,130/-	41,300/-	
27 Hand Cutter Blade 10 Inch SMT or equivalent	Nos	5	4,130/-	20,650/-	5,545/-	27,725/-	5,310/-	26,550/-	
28 Hand Cutter Blade 12 Inch SMT or equivalent	Nos	4	5,664/-	22,656/-	5,781/-	23,124/-	5,605/-	22,420/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
29 Drill Machine Star Bit scrow tighter SMT or equivalent	Nos	10	260/-	2,600/-	353/-	3,530/-	265.50	2,655/-	M/s MMS Contractors
30 Drill Machine Mines Bit SMT or equivalent	Nos	10	260/-	2,600/-	4,601/-	46,010/-	3,540/-	35,400/-	
31 Shikanja (5 foot)	Nos	1	7,670/-	7,670/-	15,339/-	15,339/-	16,402/-	16,402/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
32 Rooter Bit Set Full Range SMT or equivalent	Nos	4	11,800/-	47,200/-	4,011/-	16,044/-	4,513.50	18,054/-	
33 C Clamp Large	Nos	2	1,916/-	3,832/-	2,831/-	5,662/-	2,655/-	5,310/-	M/s MMS Contractors
34 C Clamp Small	Nos	2	1,211/-	2,422/-	1,651/-	3,302/-	1,628.40	3,256.80	
35 Degree Cutter Big Size SMT or equivalent	Nos	1	59,000/-	59,000/-	100,299/-	100,299/-	106,200/-	106,200/-	
36 Bosch Cordless Drill 12V+Hilti Hammer+Screw+Double Side	Nos	2	18,880/-	37,760/-	46,019/-	92,038/-	47,200/-	94,400/-	

PLUMBER STOCK LIST

1	Grass mate foot	Nos	10	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	5,781/-	57,810/-	5,900/-	59,000/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
2	Spindel with head Master or equivalent	Nos	25	1,513/-	37,825/-	471/-	11,775/-	424.80	10,620/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
3	Teflen tape	Nos	24	100/-	2,400/-	117/-	2,808/-	70.80	1,699.20	
4	Pvc Pipe 2" Master or equivalent	Nos	10	2,360/-	23,600/-	1,769/-	17,690/-	1,770/-	17,700/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
5	Pvc Pipe 3" Master or equivalent	Nos	10	3,068/-	30,680/-	2,949/-	29,490/-	2,478/-	24,780/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
6	Solution 450ml	Nos	10	1,062/-	10,620/-	707/-	7,070/-	1,180/-	11,800/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
7	PPR Socket 25x 1/2 Master or equivalent	Nos	50	354/-	17,700/-	211/-	10,550/-	236/-	11,800/-	
8	PPR Socket 25x 3/4 Master or equivalent	Nos	50	425/-	21,250/-	329/-	16,450/-	354/-	17,700/-	

Handwritten signature/initials

Name of Item/Description	UOM	Qty	M/s MMS Contractors		M/s Junaid Enterprises		M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co		Most Advantageous Bid
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
PR Socket 25x 1 inch Master or equivalent	Nos	20	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	589/-	11,780/-	566.40	11,328/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
PPR Tee 25x 1/2 Master or equivalent	Nos	20	472/-	9,440/-	353/-	7,060/-	238.36	4,767.20	
PPR Tee 25x 3/4 Master or equivalent	Nos	20	590/-	11,800/-	412/-	8,240/-	354/-	7,080/-	
PPR Tee 25x 1 Inch Master or equivalent	Nos	12	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	707/-	8,484/-	619.50	7,434/-	
PPR Socket 25x 32mm Master or equivalent	Nos	12	118/-	1,416/-	105/-	1,260/-	118/-	1,416/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
Pipe Wranche 14Inch + 18 Inch	Nos	2	3,304/-	6,608/-	2,241/-	4,482/-	2,360/-	4,720/-	
GENERATOR OPERATOR STOCK LIST									
1 Duster	Nos	100	2,850/-	285,000/-	105/-	10,500/-	118/-	11,800/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
2 Plastic Pipe for Diesel filling	Ft	40	4,750/-	190,000/-	353/-	14,120/-	354/-	14,160/-	
WELDER STOCK LIST									
1 Iron Rod 12 Number China SMT or equivalent	Packet	15	2,006/-	30,090/-	2,241/-	33,615/-	1,829/-	27,435/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
2 Iron Cutter Disk G-ander 14 Inch SMT or equivalent	Nos	10	944/-	9,440/-	966/-	9,660/-	1,180/-	11,800/-	M/s MMS Contractors
3 Ragrai Wali Disk 5 Inch SMT or equivalent	Nos	10	590/-	5,900/-	471/-	4,710/-	401.20	4,012/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
4 Cutter Disk Small 5 Inch SMT Bareek or equivalent	Nos	10	354/-	3,540/-	353/-	3,530/-	265.50	2,655/-	
5 Safety Golves for Welding	Sets	3	826/-	2,478/-	707/-	2,121/-	619.50	1,858.50	
6 Safety Glasses for Welding	Nos	2	260/-	520/-	117/-	234/-	118/-	236/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
7 Cheni 8 inch fiate	Nos	2	885/-	1,770/-	683/-	1,366/-	708/-	1,416/-	
8 Welding Holder Heavy Duty Fiber	Nos	4	4,720/-	18,880/-	1,651/-	6,604/-	1,770/-	7,080/-	
9 Welding Halmet	Nos	2	7,670/-	15,340/-	2,241/-	4,482/-	2,360/-	4,720/-	
Raiti 12 Inch	No	2	907/-	1,814/-	1,179/-	2,358/-	1,180/-	2,360/-	M/s MMS Contractors
Grinder 5 inch SMT or equivalent	No	1	10,030/-	10,030/-	17,687/-	17,687/-	15,576/-	15,576/-	
12 Iron cutting mach.ne 16 Inch SMT or equivalent	No	1	75,642/-	75,642/-	106,081/-	106,081/-	82,600/-	82,600/-	
13 Drill machine heavy duty 26mm	No	1	21,830/-	21,830/-	17,923/-	17,923/-	17,582/-	17,582/-	
14 Revets (4-6-8 no) 5+5+5 Box	Box	15	5,074/-	76,110/-	1,769/-	26,535/-	1,729/-	25,935/-	M/s Zahoor Ahmed & Co
15 Iron drill bits (2,3,4,5)sooth 3+3+3+3 Box	Box	12	8,850/-	106,200/-	471/-	5,652/-	389.40	4,672.80	
16 Concrete drill bit (2,3,4,5,6)sooth 2+2+2+2+2 Box	Box	10	4,720/-	47,200/-	471/-	4,710/-	448.40	4,484/-	
Inch tape 16 feet	No	1	1,180/-	1,180/-	471/-	471/-	472/-	472/-	M/s Junaid Enterprises
18 Drill machine 3/4" chakka	No	1	2,596/-	2,596/-	3,775/-	3,775/-	4,130/-	4,130/-	M/s MMS Contractors

- Note: i) Above rates are inclusive of all applicable taxes.
ii) The member of User Department is requested to review & evaluate the bids as per their requirement.

President: Mr. Imran Hashim, Dy Director, (HQ Procurement Dept.)

- Members:** 1) Mr. Mudassar Alam, Assistant Director (F&A)
2) Mr. Fiyyaz Hussain, Asst. Director (Admin Dte. - EMD)

